21000079315

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



500378374375

7021 DEC 29 811 9:11

SECTIVED

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

_____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT#

Phone: 850-	558-1500		
	ACCOUNT NO.	1200000001	.95
	REFERENCE	354228	4359881
	AUTHORIZATION	Lovell &	ena
	COST LIMIT :	\$ 7 85.00	
ORDER DATE	: December 29, 2021		
ORDER TIME	: 2:19 PM		
ORDER NO.	: 354228-005		
CUSTOMER NO	: 4359881		
	DOMESTIC FII	<u>INGS</u>	
NAME	: SVL SELLER HOLI	INGS, INC.	
XX ARTICI	LES OF DISSOLUTION		
PLEASE RETU	RN THE FOLLOWING AS E	ROOF OF FILI	ING:
	TIFIED COPY IN STAMPED COPY		

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** SVL Seller Holdings, Inc. - Dissolution SUBJECT: P21000079315 DOCUMENT NUMBER: The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing-Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Simone Lanier (Name of Contact Person) Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd. (Firm/Company) 200 S. Wacker Dr., Ste 2700 (Address) Chicago, IL 60606 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Simone Lanier (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: ■ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is Certified Copy enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed) Street Address: Mailing Address: Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:			
	SVL Seller Holdings, Inc.			
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P21000079315			
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: 12/27/2021			
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable:			
	(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.			
FOURTH:	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by this chapter and the articles of incorporation.			
	2021 DEC			
	Signature: Stuffmen 19			
	(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of preceiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)			
	Scott B. Lucas			
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)			
	Director and President			
	(Title of person signing)			

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution. SVL Seller Holdings, Inc. Name of Corporation: The above named corporation is the subject of dissolution and the effective date of a dissolution is: (date filed with the Dept. if date specified in the Articles of Dissolution) Description of information that must be included in a claim: Name, Full address and Contact Details of the claimant. Mailing address where written claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations) Scott B. Lucas 6931 Tulipan Court Coral Gables, FL 33143 A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice. Scott B. Lucas Printed Name of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00